Wisconsin sexually transmitted disease surveillance report, 2011

Total
Total

Sex
Male
Female
Unknown

Race
White
African American
American Indian
Asian/Pacific Islander
Other
Unknown

Hispanic ethnicity
Hispanic
Not Hispanic
Unknown

Ag e
0-4
5-9
10-14
15-19
20-24
25-29
30-34
35-39
40-44
45-49
50+
Unknown

Region of residence
Northeastern
Northern
Southeastern
Southern
Western
Unknown

Cases

Chlamydia*
Percent
78 100.0%
12 15.4%
66 84.6%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
75  96.2%
1 1.3%
0 0.0%
2 2.6%
2 2.6%
76 97.4%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
28  35.9%
33 42.3%
10 12.8%
5 6.4%
0 0.0%
2 2.6%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
78 100.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%

2011 Menominee County

Gonorrhea* Syphilis*

Rate** Cases Percent Rate** Cases Percent Rate**

1,728 3 100.0% 66 0 -

528 - - - - -
2,944 - - - - -

2,035 - - - - -
4,545 - - - - -

482 - - - - -
1,855 - - - - -

6,467 - - - - -
9,066 - - - - -
3,067 - - - - -
2,336 - - - - -

741 - - - - -

* Demographic breakdown not available for diseases with less than 5 cases reported.

** Cases per 100,000 population
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Total*
Percent

100.0%

14.8%
85.2%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
96.3%
1.2%
0.0%
2.5%

2.5%
97.5%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
37.0%
42.0%
12.3%
6.2%
0.0%
2.5%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

100.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

Rate**

1,795

528
3,078

2,116
4,545

482
1,928

6,928
9,341
3,067
2,336

741



