Wisconsin sexually transmitted disease surveillance report, 2011 2011 Menominee County

	Chlamydia*			Gonorrhea*			Syphilis*			Total*		
	Cases	Percent	Rate**	Cases	Percent	Rate**	Cases	Percent	Rate**	Cases	Percent	Rate**
Total												
Total	78	100.0%	1,728	3	100.0%	66	0	_	0	81	100.0%	1,795
			.,	_						-		.,
Sex												
Male	12	15.4%	528	-	-	-	-	-	-	12	14.8%	528
Female	66 0	84.6% 0.0%	2,944	-	-	-	-	-	-	69 0	85.2% 0.0%	3,078
Unknown	U	0.0%	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	U	0.0%	-
Race												
White	0	0.0%	0	-	-	-	-	-	-	0	0.0%	0
African American	0	0.0%	0	-	-	-	-	-	-	0	0.0%	0
American Indian	75	96.2%	2,035	-	-	-	-	-	-	78	96.3%	2,116
Asian/Pacific Islander	1	1.3%	4,545	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	1.2%	4,545
Other	0	0.0%	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	0	0.0%	-
Unknown	2	2.6%	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	2.5%	-
Hispanic ethnicity												
Hispanic	2	2.6%	482	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	2.5%	482
Not Hispanic	76	97.4%	1,855	-	-	-	-	-	-	79	97.5%	1,928
Unknown	0	0.0%	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	0	0.0%	-
Age												
0-4	0	0.0%	0	_	-	-	-	_	_	0	0.0%	0
5-9	0	0.0%	0	-	-	-	-	_	-	0	0.0%	0
10-14	0	0.0%	0	-	-	-	-	-	-	0	0.0%	0
15-19	28	35.9%	6,467	-	-	-	-	-	-	30	37.0%	6,928
20-24	33	42.3%	9,066	-	-	-	-	-	-	34	42.0%	9,341
25-29	10	12.8%	3,067	-	-	-	-	-	-	10	12.3%	3,067
30-34	5	6.4%	2,336	-	-	-	-	-	-	5	6.2%	2,336
35-39	0	0.0%	0	-	-	-	-	-	-	0	0.0%	0
40-44 45-49	2	2.6% 0.0%	741	-	=	-	-	-	-	2	2.5% 0.0%	741
45-49 50+	0	0.0%	0 0	-	-	-	-	-	-	0	0.0%	0 0
Unknown	0	0.0%	-	-	-	_	-	-	-	0	0.0%	-
Chillown	· ·	0.070								· ·	0.070	
Region of residence												
Northeastern	78	100.0%	1,728	-	=	-	-	=	-	81	100.0%	1,795
Northern	0	0.0%	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	0	0.0%	-
Southeastern	0	0.0%	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	0	0.0%	-
Southern Western	0	0.0% 0.0%	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	0	0.0% 0.0%	-
Unknown	0	0.0%	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	0	0.0%	-
OTINTIOWIT	U	0.0 /0	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	U	0.0 /0	-

 $^{^{\}star}$ Demographic breakdown not available for diseases with less than 5 cases reported. ** Cases per 100,000 population



WI DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES

Division of Public Health Bureau of Communicable Diseases and Emergency Response STD Control Section P-00415B (2011)